BE@E September 2025

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

OCTOBER

NEWSLETTER DEADLINE
Monday, September 22"

1

7:00 PM -ELDERS
MEETING, CONFERENCE
ROOM

2

3

10:00 AM -WILLING
HEARTS MEETING

4

5

6

8:00 AM -NOON
CHURCH WORKDAY

7 OFFERING: Home Budget

FLOWERS: Glenn Scholtz
9:30 AM - Sunday School & Adult Bible Class
10:45 AM - Worship Service WITH Communion
GUEST PASTOR: Bielefeldt

8

10

11

12

13

14 INSTALLATION DAY

OFFERING: Missions
FLOWERS: Willing Hearts
9:30 AM - Sunday School & Adult Bible Class
10:45 AM - Worship Service NO Communion
3:00 PM - Installation Service, meal to follow

15

16

17

18

79

20

21

OFFERING:  Home Budget
FLOWERS: M/M Cliett Lowman
9:30 AM - Sunday School & Adult Bible Class
10:45 AM - Worship Service WITH Communion

22

NEWSLETTER DEADLINE

23

24

25

26

27

28 OFFERING: Home Budget

FLOWERS: Gloria Holly
9:30 AM - Sunday School & Adult Bible Class
10:45 AM - Worship Service NO Communion

29

30

ELDER OF THE MONTH

James Faske
COMMUNION WARE HELPERS

Shirley Michalk - Sally Moerbe







